SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13337/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANJIT KUMAR SHAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13338/2013

SLP(C) No. 13340/2013

SLP(C) No. 13343/2013

SLP(C) No. 13344/2013

SLP(C) No. 13345/2013

SLP(C) No. 13346/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 10.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB